Date: August 22, 2023

FCC ID: 2A6MS-Z51PRO

Model Number: Z51 Pro, sanag Z51 Pro

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Shenzhen Zhichuang All Technology Co., Ltd** hereby declare that our product (**TWS Bluetooth Headset**) Model Number: **Z51 Pro, sanag Z51 Pro** board, Schematic, Hardware version, Software version, structure and internal photos are same, named differently due to marketing purposes.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

ging min chen

(Signed) Name/Title: Qingmin Chen / Deputy General Manager Company: Shenzhen Zhichuang All Technology Co., Ltd Address: D401, Ganghong Complex Building, Building 2, No.7, Xiangye Road, Xialilang Community, Nanwan Str. Longgang District, Shenzhen, China Tel: +86-18025478685 Fax: N/A E-Mail: <u>chenqingmin@didowatch.com</u>